
AMENDMENT NO.3 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
WITH MCKINSTRY COMPANY 
(July 2013 edition) Page 1 of 2 

 

CONSULTANT: McKinstry Company 

CONTACT PERSON: Kathy Lorella 

ADDRESS: 5005 3rd Ave. S. 
Seattle, WA 98124 

FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER/U.B.I. NUMBER:      20-4030425/602569922 

TELEPHONE: (206)832-8441 
 

COUNTY DEPT: Facilities and Fleet Management 

DEPT. CONTACT PERSON: Anna Morton 

TELEPHONE: (425) 388-3896 

PROJECT:  Cathcart Gun Range HVAC Maintenance 

AMOUNT: Amended NTE $512,059 

FUND SOURCE: 511.5180314832 
 

CONTRACT DURATION: August 16, 2021 through August 15, 2026 
 
 

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES – AMENDMENT NO. 3 
 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to that certain Agreement for Professional Services (the 
“Agreement”) dated August 16, 2021, is made by and between Snohomish County, a political 
subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”) and McKinstry Company, a Washington 
corporation (the “Contractor”). 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits conferred on both parties and the 
mutual promises set forth below, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows: 

 

1. An oversight was identified regarding an overspend on the Cathcart Gun Range 
HVAC Maintenance contract with McKinstry Company on RFP-019-21DW and this 
Amendment 3 is intended to correct the oversight and future spends. 

 
1. The original contract amount of $205,164, plus Amendments 1 & 2 added $6,895 for a 

total of $212,059 authorized to date. Amendment 3 adds the funding needed to correct the 
overspend and adds funding through 8/15/2024 for additional funding total of $300,000.00 and 
to complete the contract through end date of 8/15/2026 which will be processed on 
Amendment 4 just following this amendment. The new contract NTE is $512,059 for Cathcart 
Gun Range HVAC Maintenance. 



AMENDMENT NO.3 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
WITH MCKINSTRY COMPANY 
(July 2013 edition) Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties execute this Amendment No.3 on the date of the last party 
to sign. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY: McKinstry Company: 

Snohomish County Executive Signature Date 

Zack McInelly
Digitally signed by Zack McInelly
DN: C=US, E=zackmc@mckinstry.com, 
O=McKinstry Co. LLC, OU=Service, 
CN=Zack McInelly
Date: 2024.10.15 16:36:24-07'00'

10-15-24

10/30/2024
2024-2329
Motion 24-454

scomel
Council Stamp

sxokwk
Ken Stamp


		2024-10-31T12:57:45-0700
	Klein, Ken




